COMP. ROOF
EXTERIOR ELEVATION NOTES
— X ——
ALL WEATHER EXPOSED SURFACES SHALL HAVE A ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND, EMBEDDED b
WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER TO PROTECT THE INTERIOR IN CONCRETE IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE GROUND E Ny Qo To)
WALL COVERING. SUCH BARRIER SHALL BE EQUAL TO OR EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE EXPOSED TO THE —14 — ~ | comp. RoOF <<
THAT PROVIDED FOR IN THE C.B.C. STANDARDS AND WEATHER THAT SUPPORTS PERMANENT STRUCTURES 12 (TYP.) — S — — : O ~—
APPLIED DIRECTLY OVER STUDS OR SHEATHING AT ALL INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE = = To)
EXTERIOR WALLS. BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED APPROVED PRESSURE-PRESERVATIVETREATED TP, == (\Y4 3
HORIZONTALLY, WEATHERBOARD FASHION, WITH UPPER WOOD SUITABLE FOR GROUND CONTACT USE, EXCEPT S = Iz —+
LAYER LAPPED OVER LOWER LAYER NOT LESS THAN 2 THAT UNTREATED WOOD USED ENTIRELY BELOW "OGEE" GUTTER / . 3 Z .
INCHES. WHERE VERTICAL JOINTS OCCUR LAP BARRIER GROUNDWATER LEVEL OR CONTINUOUSLY S T @ wl <C
NOT LESS THAN 6 INCHES. PER C.R.C. SUBMERGED IN FRESH WATER SHALL NOT BE T 6" WOOD LAP SIDING f f f f D U
REQUIRED TO BE PRESSURE-PRESERVATIVE TREATED. . : , I nmim &" WOOD TRIM CORNER
X 6" WOOD TRIM CORNER
EXTERIOR STUCCO FINISH SHALL BE A 3-COAT SYSTEM, PER C.R.C. SECTION 317.1.2 8 L7 = O < Llj
7/8 INCH MINIMUM THICK, HAS TWO LAYERS OF GRADE AN 18” MINIMUM CLEARANCE FROM EARTH TO 2 5 COAT 7/8" STUCCO — | | T 0 | coATmieneTiceo < = 0
D PAPER UNDER STUCCO WHERE OCCURS OVER BOTTOM OF FLOOR JOISTS. FURTHER, SPECIFY A 12~ SHERT BAEA f5iniainiEElElE y” 2 —
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, AND HAS 26 GAUGE MINIMUM CLEARANCE FROM EARTH TO BOTTOM OF WOOD DECK AND GUARD RAIL ———— T = 2 o
GALVANIZED WEEP SCREED AT FOUNDATION PLATE LINE GIRDERS. PER C.R.C. SECTION 317.1 UL m ﬁ
AT LEAST 4" ABOVE GRADE (OR 2 INCHES ABOVE SUBFLOOR UL o
CONCRETE OR PAVING). PER C.R.C. R703.7, R703.7.2.1 USE PTDF AT FOUNDATION. PER C.R.C. SECTION 317.1 1L Ll Z
AND R703.7.3 ITEM 3 (E) GRADE — ] . . @) DQ <C
P
NOTE: PAPERBACK STUCCO WIRE IS EQUIVALENT TO 1 CONCRETE PEDESTAL, WITHIN THE CRAWLSPACE, S AN O
LAYER OF GRADE D PAPER. PROJECTING 1INCH (25 MM) ABOYE A CONCRETE -
A YTERIOR O G o 0T FLOOR OR 6 INCHES (152 MM) ABOVE EXPOSED EARTH E
FLASH ALL EXTERIOR OPENINGS EXPOSED HE AND THE EARTH IS COVERED BY AN APPROVED
WEATHER WITH SHEET METAL OR APPROVED IMPERVIOUS MOISTURE BARRIER. FRO NT E L EVATI O N é
WATERPROOF PAPER. EXTEND AT LEAST 3" UNDER PROJECTING 6” MINIMUM ABOVE EXPOSED EARTH. SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" o
BUILDING PAPER BEHIND EXTERIOR WALL COVERING. PER C.R.C. 317.1.4 EXCEPTION 1 '
ALL PENETRATIONS SHALL BE THOROUGHLY CAULKED *
AND SEALED. PER C.R.C. CONCRETE PIERS PROJECT &” MINIMUM ABOVE E:Z
EXPOSED EARTH. SHALL BE COVERED BY AN E
WHERE REQUIRED, PROVIDE 26 GA. G.I. STEP FLASHING IMPERVIOUS MOISTURE BARRIER. 8
AT ALL ROOF TO WALL CONNECTIONS, CRICKET PER C.R.C. R317.1.4 EXCEPTION 2 A 4 3
FLASHING AT ALL CHIMNEYS, AND SADDLE FLASHING 12 (TYP.) -+ COMP. ROOF . B mn
AT ALL SKYLIGHTS (UNLESS SELF FLASHING). COMP. ROOF — > a8, 28
' g @ 558%e
N
PROVIDE 26 GA. Gl FLASHING AT ALL NEW CONCRETE P 5 55‘) g ok
PORCH/STOOP AREAS WHERE CONTACT WITH WOOD SECTION NOTES = ‘i[l/// — . = BT 3 3
FRAMING WILL OCCUR. N @ 928 § 2
O ~=2ao N
CONVENTIONAL LIGHT-FRAME CONSTRUCTION PROVISIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA
?;2'5? 3’6}2 IIDNSCEI;R(I?QE;SS)G?;ESEIQELRB;HI\XI gIEORE RESIDENTIAL CODE CHAPTERS 3, 4, 6 AND 8 SHALL APPLY TO THIS PROJECT. ﬁ .
‘ 3 6" WOOD TRIM CORNER ——3[ a
MEASURED VERTICALLY BETWEEN LEADING EDGES OF ANY AND ALL ELEMENTS OF THE PREPARED PLANS THAT EXCEED THE MINIMUM :\) ] /_7—— 4x4 WOOD POST X
STANDARDS REQUIRED BY CODE OR A PROJECT STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL o ’ s
TWTFH’:}E ‘i’;‘ﬁiyﬂ ;ﬁ?%isélriggiﬂiﬂ RISER HEIGHT TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SUCH MINIMUM STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENTS. Y ' f
3 COAT 7/8" STUCCO - WOOD DECK AND GUARD RAIL
NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCH ALL LUMBER TO BE USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION AND REMODELING OF THIS > WO P
(9.5 MM). STRUCTURE SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR - LARCH (COAST REGION) GRADE Il OR s
RISERS SHALL BE VERTICAL OR SLOPED FROM THE BETTER (SEE ALSO PLANS AND SPECS.). SUBFLOOR >
UNDERSIDE OF THE NOSING OF THE TREAD ABOVE AT ALL HEADERS INSTALLED OVER DOORS, WINDOWS, AND ANY NECESSARY : A
AN ANGLE NOT MORE THAN 30 OPENINGS ARE TO BE 4X12 DF # 2 OR BETTER (U. N. 0.).
DEGREES (0.51 RAD) FROM THE VERTICAL. OPEN o
RISERS ARE PERMITTED PROVIDED THAT THE PROVIDE D(OUBISE TRIMMER OR POST AT EACH SIDE OF OPENINGS &'-0" OR 8
GREATER (TYP.). N
OPENINGS LOCATED MORE THAN 30 LEFT SIDE ELEVATION S
INCHES (762 MM), AS MEASURED VERTICALLY, TO THE ALL INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALL BRACING TO BE MIN. EITHER A 1X4 DF # 2 S
FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW DO NOT PERMIT THE CONTINUOUS LET-IN, OR SIMPSON 'WB' STRAPS AT 45 o MIN. / 60% MAX. TYPICAL. SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" o
PASSAGE OF A 4-INCH-DIAMETER o
ALL EXTERIOR WALL BRACING SHALL BE MIN. 3/8" CDX SOILD PYWOOD SHEATHING <
(102 MM) SPHERE. THE TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE NOT WITH 8d NAILS AT 6" 0.C. (EDGES) & 12" O.C. (FIELD) TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED o
LESS THAN 10 INCHES (254 MM). THE TREAD DEPTH OTHERWISE.. e
SHALL BE MEASURED XTERIO W APPLIC., SHA 7/8" STANDARD 3 COAT 3
EXTERIOR FINISH, WHERE APPLIC., SHALL BE MINIMUM 7/8" STANDARD 3 .
?I—? REOOQTSIC—)L;’?’T(‘)NE%#lg:Eo\;EEITDIC:é T;ﬁ?;sﬁ\g'; APPLICATION CEMENT PLASTER (STUCCO) OVER LAYER OF PAPERBACK METAL OR 2 §
E FORE JE JACENT TRE WIRE LATH WITH DRIP SCREED AT BASE. WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE ol:
AND AT A RIGHT ANGLE TO THE TREAD’S LEADING INSTALLED UNDER LATH AS DESCRIBED ABOVE, AND WHEN APPLIED OVER WOOD B
EDGE. THE GREATEST TREAD BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE 2 LAYERS OF GRADE D PAPER. PER C.R.C. ” I ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ” ; ~
DEPTH WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT &
. w
EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN /& INCH (9.5 NOTE: PAPERBACK STUCCO WIRE 15 EQUIVALENT TO 1 LAYER OF GRADE D PAPER. 2l
MM). 2X8 DF. #2 RAFTERS JOISTS
WALL FRAMING SHALL BE 2X4 STUDS AT 16" 0.C. MAX., PROVIDE DOUBLE TOP 2X6 DF. #2 CEILING JOISTS @ 24" 0.C. MAX. (TYP.
PER C.R.C SECTIONS R311.7.5.1 RISERS AND R311.7.5.2 PLATE WITH MINIMUM 48" LAP SPLICE WITH (2) ROWS OF 164 AT EVERY 6" @ 24" 0.C. MAX. (TYP.) (RB-S) 551,05 (SEE CALCS
TREADS. (TYPICAL). (RB-4) 3.5x13.75 (SEE CALCS) (RB-3) 3.5x11.25 ( )
N
ANCHORED MASONRY VENEER SHALL BE 22 GA INSULATE ALL NEW WALLS WITH R-19, CEILINGS WITH R-38, AND UNDERFLOOR T.P. IV 0 0 0 0 0 0 _ 0 0 0 0
GALVANIZED SHEET METAL ANCHOR TIES (WITH A LIP AREAS WITH R-19 MINIMUM BATT INSULATION PER TITLE 24 REQUIREMENTS. N ‘3 @:w B
OR HOOK ON EXTENDED LEG ENGAGING NO. 9 GA PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AT ENDS OF ALL CEILING JOISTS AND RAFTERS WITH GYP. BD. INSUL. EI(')QENR[;}\TEB;\YV ?oLLRZ%%MsHEEﬂNG
CONTINUOUS WIRE JOINT REINFORCEMENT) TO RESULT SCREENED EAVE VENTS INSTALLED IN PER C.R.C. (SEE DETAIL)
IN ONE ANCHOR PER 2-SQ. FT. OF MASONRY YENEER
- PROVIDE CONTINUOS SCREENED VENT STRIP AT SOFFITED EAVE WITH 2X SOLID : 7/8" 3-COAT
(E.G., SPACED @ 247 0.C. MAXIMUM HORIZONTAL AND BLOCKING AT ENDS OF CEILING JOISTS. DRILL MIN. OF (3) 2" DIA. HOLES IN EACH S stucco N KITCHEN BATH 1 MASTER BEDROOM
12” 0.C. MAXIMUM VERTICAL). BLOCK FOR PROPER VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS PER C.R.C. Q
PER CR.C. SECTION R703.8, TABLE R703.5(1) AND PROVID WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER AT EXTERIOR WALLS (E.G., WOOD SIDING ° z GARAGE
Vi - v G., .
FIGURE R703.8, AND R703.12 OVER BUILDING PAPER, ETC.), PER 2016 C.R.C. R703.2 =il E\I;BUL. 023
ROOF COVERING TO COMPLY WITH C.R.C. CHAPTER 9 ALL NAILING SHALL COMPLY WITH C.R.C. U.N.O. ON THE PLANS OR STRUCTURAL SUBFLOOR R-19 INSUL. o
ALL ROOFING MATERIAL MUST BE LABELED AND CALCULATIONS. 2 W% 2 \:
CERTIFIED PER U.L. AND ASTM STANDARDS, AND MEET 880646 <
’ ADHERED OR ANCHORED VENEER SHALL BE INSTALLED OVER 1" MIN. MORTAR (E) GRADE ] ] ] ] CONC. SLAB
THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R905.4. GROUT BACKING, OVER PAPERBACKED STUCCO WIRE, AND WHEN APPLIED TO N / N >
SOLID SHEATHING A CONTINUOUS WEATHER RESTRICTIVE BARRIER MUST FIRST 'i‘-‘ )
ROOFING MATERIAL TO BE LIGHTWEIGHT METAL TILE BE INSTALLED. PER C.R.C. \_/ = o
(ICO# 9001) OVER TYPE 30 SATURATED RAG FELT a A —
. ROOF COVERING TO COMPLY WITH C.R.C. CHAPTER 9 ALL ROOFING MATERIAL MUST
INSTALLED OVER 1/2" MIN. APA RATED (24/16) CDX BE LABELED AND CERTIFIED PER U.L. AND ASTM STANDARDS, AND MEET THE \A-6/ \A-6/ % Zz O
PLYWOOD SHEATHING WITH &d NAILS AT &" (E) & 12" REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION R905.4. = O Z
(). USE T&G PLYWOOD OR 'H'CLIPS AT 487 0.C. DUCT SYSTEMS ARE SIZED, DESIGNED, AND EQUIPMENT IS SELECTED USING THE % - Z
(TYPICAL). FOLLOWING METHODS: ’ S ECTI O NA \>—< O <
1 ESTABLISH HEAT LOSS AND HEAT GAIN VALUES ACCORDING TO ANSI / ACCA 2 w3
DUCT SYSTEMS ARE SIZED, DESIGNED, AND MANUAL J-2004 OR EQUIVALENT SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0" wm O o
EQUIPMENT IS SELECTED USING THE FOLLOWING 2 SIZE DUCT SYSTEMS ACCORDING TO ANSI / ACCA 1 MANUAL D-2009 OR IF USING COLLAR TIES 20GA RIDGE STRAP OR
METHODS: galri:\//\ﬁlfmé-zooaf OR EQUIVALENT /';'?E/S‘%)H@IG‘D';A”-S MIN. 2x4 COLLARS @ 48" O.C. DRAWN BY
1 ESTABLISH HEAT LOSS AND HEAT GAIN VALUES ' ' IN UPPER THIRD OF ATTIC. Michael S. Radu
ACCORDING TO ANSI / ACCA 2 MANUAL J-2004 OR 1/2" MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD (SHEETROCK) TO BE INSTALLED AT ALL WALLS AND 2X8 DF. #2 RAFTERS JOISTS 4~ 448 RIDGE BEAM %//_( 7%4/
EQUIVALENT FLAT CEILING AREAS WITH 5d NAILS @ 7" 0.C. MAX. EACH WAY. REFER TO C.R.C. @ 24" 0.C. MAX. (TYP.) o p /
2 f,\'lZEADUC; 5Y52EM5 ACCAO R?\:?G TO ANSI/ ACCA T 5/8" MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD (SHEETROCK) TO BE INSTALLED AT ALL SLOPED S~ CHECKED BY
MANUAL D-2009 OR EQUIVALENT. CEILING AREAS WITH 64 NAILS @ 7" 0.C. EACH WAY TYPICAL. REFER TO C.R.C. 2X6 DF. #2 CEILING JOISTS ~_| T 2x8 RAFTERS
3. MANUAL $-2004 OR EQUIVALENT. @ 24" 0.C. MAX (TYP) \\ |
PROVIDE DBL. 2X SOLID BLOCKING ABOVE AND BELOW ALL BEARING AND T.P. g — TRV NG ~ > 246 CEILING JOISTS PBD
NUMBERS NEED TO CONTRAST WITH THEIR NON-BEARING PARTITIONS. T—F % = = = = = 446 BEAM
BACKGROUND, AND BE A MINIMUM OF 4" HIGH, INSTALL DBL. 2X FRAMING WITH SIMPSON METAL HANGERS (0.A.E.) AT ALL 12 i GvP. BD R-30 | <@ HEADER i JOB NO.
WITH A MINIMUM STROKE OF 1/2". ADDRESS SKYLIGHT OPENINGS (TYPICAL). o e INSUL. 410x410 5L L
NUMBERS SHALL BE ARABIC NUMBERS OR DRAFT STOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED . i 16 18-23
ALPHABETICAL LETTERS. : 718" 3-COAT 1 A-6
SPACES IN THE ATTIC, FLOOR AND / OR WALLS EXCEED 1,000 SQ. FT. PER SECTION X I
NUMBERS SHALL NOT BE SPELLED OUT. WHERE R302.12, DIVIDING THE CONCEALED SPACES INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS. 0 stucco N KITCHEN HALL LAUNDRY HVING ROOM PORCH In rosra () Loc. DATE
REQUIRED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL, ADDRESS 3 I
IDENTIFICATION : & i 11/23/2021
SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ADDITIONAL APPROVED e kb RA15 |
LOCATIONS TO FACILITATE EMERGENCY RESPONSE. ' INSUL. S SCALE
ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED. SUBFLOOR R-19 INSUL. i
PER C.R.C. SECTION 319.1 T 1IRELARReI I T T _ I | E— I I I I 1] TR R
(E) GRADE ~ / N AN gt 7 AS SHOWN
) (1) o SHEET
I—I \ GH46-6 \
GIRDER
w % HANGER %
SECTION B A-2
SCALE: 1/4" =1'-0"




